RESOLUTION:	NO.	12-00Z	

A RESOLUTION TO ADOPT THE 2013 COUNTY TAX BUDGET AS PROPOSED AND TO DIRECT THE VILLAGE ADMINISTRATOR AND FISCAL OFFICER TO SUBMIT IT TO THE COUNTY AUDITOR.

WHEREAS, the Village of Thornville is required by R.C. 5705.28 to submit its 2013 tax budget to the Perry County Auditor no later than July 19, 2012; and

WHEREAS, the 2013 County Tax Budget has been prepared by the Village Administrator and Fiscal Officer in accordance with R.C. 5705.29; and

WHEREAS, the Village of Thornville Finance Committee has reviewed and recommends the 2013 County Tax Budget. The 2013 Tax Budget also has been presented at the required Public Hearing set forth by R.C. 5705.30; and

WHEREAS, Council for the Village of Thornville now wants to adopt the 2013 County Tax Budget.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the Village of Thornville, County of Perry, State of Ohio:

- SECTION 1: The 2013 County Tax Budget as proposed by the Village Administrator and Fiscal Officer is herby approved.
- SECTION 2: The Village Administrator and Fiscal Officer are hereby authorized and directed to submit the 2013 Thornville Tax Budget to the Auditor of Perry County, as required by the Ohio Revised Code.
- SECTION 3: All prior legislation, or any parts thereof, which is/are inconsistent with this Resolution is/are hereby repealed as to the inconsistent parts thereof.
- SECTION 4: It is hereby found and determined that all formal actions of this Council concerning and relating to the adoption of this Resolution were adopted in an open meeting of this Council, and that any and all deliberations of this Council and any of its committees that resulted in such formal action were in meetings open to the public, in compliance with all legal requirements of the laws of the State of Ohio.
- SECTION 5: This Resolution shall take effect and be enforced from and after the earliest period allowed by law.

Passed in Council this 29th day of May, 2012.

Gavin Renner, Mayor

ATTEST:

Shelley Cox Shelley Cox

## APPROVED:

Approved as to form this 23<sup>rd</sup> day of April 2012.

Row 20,

Brian M. Zets, Esq. Village Solicitor